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Bill Belew
2412 Siskiyou Blvd.
Ashland, OR 97520
Home: 541-488-9200
Email: bill@mind.net

Kevin Bird
7015 Rogue River Hwy
Grants Pass, OR 97527
Cell: 1458-205-9224
Work: 541-776-6047
Email: birdsnestk@charter.net
Work Email: kevin.bird@cfb.state.or.us

Carolyn Brafford
Mailing address: 2007 Colestin Road, Hornbrook, CA 96044
Physical Address: 2007 Colestin Road, Ashland, OR 97520
Home: 541-488-4795
Cell: 541-890-2052
Carolyn’s Email: carolynebrafford@gmail.com

Katherine Brafford
Mailing address: 433 Russell Blvd., #12, Davis, CA, 95616
Cell Phone: --530-953-6883
Katherine’s Email: katherine.brafford@gmail.com


John Brown
1606 Southwest Heather Drive
Grants Pass, OR 97526
Home: 541-471-1750

Vivian Carlile-Smith
1864 Thomas Street Apt. 15
Coos Bay, OR 97420
Cell: 541-217-6191
Email: vcarlilesmith@icloud.com

Amanda Carstensen
118 S. Pacific Hwy.
Talent, OR 97540
Home: 541-218-6473 (not working=hangs up and disconnects)
Email: mandy.g.squirrel.gmail.com

Wendy White Coggins
1111 Stevens Street #11
Medford, OR 97504
Cell: 541-905-5456 (not accepting incoming calls)
Email: dragonfly91967@yahoo.com
 
Eldon and Sandy Foster
627 NE “A” Street
Grants Pass, OR 97526
Home: 541-476-6210
Cell: 541-660-1842
Email: esfoster@charter.net




Cathy Gerlitz
501 SE Liberty Drive
Grants Pass, OR 97527
Home: 541-295-8369
Cathy’s Cell: 541-941-1746
Cathy’s email: cathyann50@charter.net

Bill Hayhe
1460 Sweet Road
Medford, OR 97501
Phone: 541-821-6774
Email: cblair52@mind.net

Anastasiya Hoefflinger
233 Eva Way Apt. 60
Talent, OR 97540
Phone: 541-761-4309
Email: anastasiyahoefflinger@gmail.com

Leone Holden and Emma McCready
212 Phoenix Hills Drive
Phoenix, OR 97535
Leone’s Cell Phone: 541-324-3636
Leone’s Work: 541-512-1625
Leone’s Email: leoneh@1holden-cpa.com
Emma’s Cell Phone: 541-326-1339
Emma’s email: emma.mccready@gmail.com

Robert  Houze (Daylen, Peyton, Mason)
Phone: 541-690-1782 (not working)
Email: Houze2003@gmail.com


Lynette Kersey
129 Odell Street Apt. 3
Eagle Point, OR 97524
Phone: 541-821-8985
Email: wags2woofs@charter.net

David Koyl
406 West Main Street, Apt. 509
Medford OR 97501
Mailing Address: PO Box 353, Phoenix, OR, 97535
Phone: 541-301-1430
Email: yoimstillblind@yahoo.com

Amie Krichman
338 “B” Street
Ashland, Oregon 97520
Home Phone: 541-488-3174
Cell Phone: 541-621-5338
Email: amiekaye@charter.net

Wade and Courtney Kuntz
538 Bridge Creek Drive 
Central Point, OR 97502
Phone: 541-499-1218
Work Email: wade.kuntz@ssa.gov
Personal Email: wader0122@gmail.com

Robert Lampshire
Phone: 541-226-2298 (phone number cannot take calls)
Email: lampshires@gmail.com



Norman Mainwaring
795 Park Street #42
Ashland, OR 97520
Phone: 1-617-594-4978
Email: nrmainwaring@icloud.com

Steve Maryanoff
654 Oak Street
Ashland, OR 97520
Phone: 541-482-2862
Email: srm844@juno.com

Stephanie and Marvin McGary
2115 Roberts Road Space 1106
Medford, OR 97504
Stephanie Cell Phone: 541-630-3035
Email: stephi1120@hotmail.com
Marvin Cell Phone: 541-630-3022
Email: marvin0405@sbcglobal.net

Stan and Korina Moore
722 Crater Lake avenue
Medford, OR 97504
Phone:
Email: stansbikes@yahoo.com

Vicki Newman
Grants Pass, OR 97526
Cell: 541-237-4990 (changed, disc., or no longer in service)
Email: doggurl08@gmail.com



Gehl Owens
2780 Connell Avenue
Medford, OR 97501
Cell: 541-293-4564 (unallocated number)
Email: gehlconn@gmail.com

Chrissie Pierce
726 Royal Avenue Apt. 82
Medford, OR 97504
Phone: 541-227-1644
Email: chrissiepooh27@gmail.com

Lori Peters
717 NW B Street Apt. A
Grants Pass, OR 97526
Phone: 541-291-7239
Email: thinkhappy2day@hotmail.com

Ax Prince
148 Ohio Street
Ashland, OR 97520
Cell: 541-613-1553
Email: princeloveandlight@gmail.com

Don Sorensen
PO Cox 2672
Cave Junction, OR 97523
Landline Phone: 541-592-8506
Cell Phone: 541-415-6955 
Email: 7blinddonrocks@gmail.com




Samantha Sturgeon and Angelo Bramucci
PO Box 5461
Central Point, OR 97502
Samantha phone: 541-601-7722 (Phone number is not accepting calls)
Angelo Bramucci 541-601-7803
Email: Samantha.sturgeon@ymail.com

Jim and Claire and Patrick Taylor
1001 Callaway Drive
Medford, OR 97504
Patrick cell phone: 541-690-6902
Patrick’s email: patricktaylor5191@yahoo.com
Jim and Claire’s email: jtct84@yahoo.com

Katie Taylor
406 W Main Street Apt. 512
Medford, OR 97501
Cell: 541-621-8436
Email: katiepsych09@gmail.com

Daniel and Minh Turnbull
226 W Main Street, Apt. 1 (Physical Address)
PO Box 365 (Mailing Address)
Eagle Point, OR, 97524
Phone: 1-857-234-7410
Minh’s email: minhy223@gmail.com
Daniel’s email: dwt78@outlook.com

Corinne Vieville
PO Box 495
Ashland, OR 97520
Phone: 541-488-9300
Email: Corinne@mind.net

Terri VonMelker 
Email: lightfootm@msn.com

Patrick Wilkus
3232 Sheltonham Way
Medford, OR 97504
Phone: 1-408-960-5450
Email: patrickwilkus@gmail.com

Ron and Carol Whelchel
914 Mystic Drive
Grants Pass, OR 97527
Phone: 541-955-7337

Matthew Zann
Physical address: 855 Huener Lane, Jacksonville, OR, 97530
Mailing address: 140 Vintage Circle or PO Box 1764
Jacksonville, OR 97530
Phone: 541-601-1569
Email: mattzs@charter.net



